GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRYOF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1435
FOR ANSWER ON 19/12/2022

CAPACITY OF EXPANSION OF SAIL
1435 SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD SAHU:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the expanded capacity of all the units of Steel Authority of India Limited(SAIL) under Vision 2030 of Government;

(b) the details of the project to be set up in each unit of the SAIL and the details of the amount to be spent; and

(c) the steps being taken by Government to ensure timely completion and quality control ofall projects in the SAIL?

ANSWER

THEMINISTEROF STATEIN THE (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRYOF STEEL

(a) By 2030-31, it is envisaged to enhance the operational capacity of crude steel production of SAIL from existing 20.63 Million Tonne per annum(MTPA) to around 33
MTPA tentatively. The envisaged Plant-wise Crude Steel Capacity of SAIL, on completion of expansion in 2030-31 is as under:-

Steel Plant Envisaged Crude Steel Capacity (MTPA)
Bhilai Steel Plant* 6.80
Durgapur Steel Plant 4.00
Rourkela Steel Plant 8.70
Bokaro Steel Plant 6.90
[ISCO Steel Plant 6.10
Alloy Steels Plant* 0.23
Salem Steel Plant* 0.18
SAIL 32.91

*Expansion at BSP, ASP & SSP is not envisaged at present

(b) The details of projects to be setup at each Plant and likely investment will be worked out after submission of Pre-Feasibility Study Reports (PFRs) and Detailed Project Reports (DPRs). The estimated investment is around Rs.one lakh crores.

(c) To ensure timely completion and quality control of all projects in SAIL, Ministry of Steel takes review meetings from time to time at various levels and directs appropriately to expedite the progress of projects.
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